739159		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100300127761	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/08/1701022002 ** 43.75	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	BIVISION OF CONFORATIONS	
Office Use Only		
· ·	JUN 1 3 2017 C MCNAIR	

COVER LETTER

;

3

Υ.

Mail to: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ì

 \hat{P}

Name of Corporation: Fountain of Power Church, Inc.

Document Number: 739159

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Amendment to the articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$35.00	\$43.75	☑ \$43.75	\$52.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	Status		& Certificate

Once this amendment has been approved, please send a certified copy to the following address:

StartCHURCH Attn: Caleb Maglott P.O. Box 465017 Lawrenceville, GA 30042

The contact phone number is (770) 638-3444. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

FROM: Adelo Murphy Jr. P.O. Box 7004 West Palm Beach, FL 33405 (561) 659-6747

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

And .

SECRETARY OF STATE OIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

217. JUN -8 AN 8: 49

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation Fountain of Power Church, Inc.

Ļ

ł.

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Fountain of Power Church, Inc. Florida Not for Profit Corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

New Corporate Name (if Changing)

The name of this corporation shall be New Beginnings Church of Palm Beach County, Inc.

Amendments Adopted

Please amend Article 1 Name to read as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be New Beginnings Church of Palm Beach County, Inc.

The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was May 4, 2017.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the Board of Directors.

delo Murphy Ir. President

6-1-17 Date

Jate

